 OP183/OP283
REV. B
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The OP183 is a single-supply, 5 MHz bandwidth amplifier with
slew rates of 10 V/µs. The OP283 is a dual version. Both can
operate from voltages as low as 3 volts and up to 36 volts. This
combination of  slew rate and bandwidth yields excellent single-
supply ac performance making them ideally suited for telecom and

+INB
+INA
ORDERING GUIDE
Temperature Package Package
Model Range Description Option
OP183GP –40°C to +85°C 8-Pin Plastic DIP N-8
OP183GS –40°C to +85°C 8-Pin SOIC SO-8
OP283GP –40°C to +85°C 8-Pin Plastic DIP N-8
OP283GS –40°C to +85°C 8-Pin SOIC SO-8
–4–
REV.B
Typical Characteristics–OP183/OP283
80
0
20
10
40
30
50
60
70
+600 +400 +200 0–200 –400 –600
INPUT OFFSET VOLTAGE – µV
Q
U
A
N
T
IT
Y
 VS = +5V
 300X
 OP AMPS
Figure 1. OP183 Input Offset Voltage
Distribution @ +5 V
160
0
40
20
80
60
100
120
140
+600+400+2000–200–400–600
INPUT OFFSET VOLTAGE – µV
Q
U
A
N
T
IT
Y
 VS = ±15V
 590X
 OP AMPS
Figure 4. OP283 Input Offset Voltage
Distribution @ ±15 V
200
0
16
60
20
2
40
0
120
80
100
140
160
180
148 104 6 12